FORM PTO-1595	07-16	-1998	II S DEPARTA	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			くいりひょうけく	t and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10076		.ached original documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies)	
David Leckhtman		Name: Step Je	et Corporation	a 806
				38
		Internal Address	5.	- 2 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 7-/-98				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 5790 Vanden Abeele		
Security Agreement Change of Name		Villa St. Laurent, Quebec, CANADA		
Other		City:	State:	ZIP: H4S 1R9
Execution Date: June 12, 1998		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?	es X No
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s)	tn a new application	B. Patent	***************************************	ne 12, 1998
	Additional numbers attac	lined: Linear		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Mark Kusner				
	:	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>)
C:581 40.00 @P		∑ Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA		8. Deposit accoun	t number:	
Highland Place - Suite 310, 6151 Wilson Mills Road		50-0537		
City: Highland Heights State: OH ZIP: 44143		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
0. Statement and signature				<u> - </u>
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the 	he foregoing inform	ation is true and cori	rect and any attached copy	is a true copy of
the original document.	101	/1/		
Mark Kusner Name of Person Signing	_ Tyfuk	Signature		. 1998 ate
Italiic of Forson organing	•	- 0.5		410

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

To all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

DAVID LECKHTMAN, Ville St. Laurent, Quebec, Canada;

hereby assigns, transfers and conveys any and all right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, in and to an invention entitled:

DUAL HULL KAYAK

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

to STEP JET CORPORATION of 5790 Vanden Abeele, Ville St. Laurent, Quebec, H4S 1R9, Canada, (hereinafter "Assignee"), and I do hereby confirm by this document that any and all right, title and interest that I might have had in respect of such invention is hereby transferred and belongs to the Assignee as of the date of the invention; said invention, and any patent application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made. I hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. I hereby acknowledge the right in the Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents the Assignee's select and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to the Assignee for its own name of the entire right, title and interest therein.

AND, I hereby further agree for ourselves and our heirs, assigns and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

Signed this	12 14 day of J4NE . 1998.
DAVID LECKHTMAN	
Declaration of Witness	
I. <u>5(077</u> ROGER personally known to me, or	hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Leckhtman, who is duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0407